DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2020
January, 2026 − Rev. 16
1 Publication Order Number:
AR0830-PD/D
1/2.9-inch 8 MP CMOS
Digital Image Sensor

Mode Name Mode Description Resolution Frame Rate
eDR Native 4K eDR 3840 x 2160 30
Table 4. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Product Description Orderable Product Attribute Description
AR0830CSSC11SMKA1-CP 8 MP 1/2.9” CMOS Image sensor RGB 11 CRA CSP with Protective Film
AR0830CSSC11SMKA1-CP2 8 MP 1/2.9” CMOS Image sensor RGB 11 CRA CSP with Protective Film Low MOQ
AR0830CSSC11SMKAH3-GEVB 8 MP 1/2.9” CMOS Image sensor RGB 11 CRA Demo3 Headboard
AR0830CSSM11SMKA1-CP 8 MP 1/2.9” CMOS Image sensor Mono 11 CRA CSP with Protective Film
AR0830CSSM11SMKA1-CP2 8 MP 1/2.9” CMOS Image sensor Mono 11 CRA CSP with Protective Film Low MOQ
AR0830CSSM11SMKAH3-GEVB 8 MP 1/2.9” CMOS Image sensor Mono 11 CRA Demo3 Headboard
AR0830CSSH11SMKA1-CP 8 MP 1/2.9” CMOS Image sensor RGBIR 11 CRA CSP with Protective Film
AR0830CSSH11SMKA1-CP2 8 MP 1/2.9” CMOS Image sensor RGBIR 11 CRA CSP with Protective Film Low MOQ
AR0830CSSH11SMKAH3-GEVB 8 MP 1/2.9” CMOS Image sensor RGBIR 11 CRA Demo3 Headboard
AR0830CSSC35SMKA1-CP 8 MP 1/2.9” CMOS Image sensor RGB 35 CRA CSP with Protective Film
AR0830CSSC35SMKA1-CP2 8 MP 1/2.9” CMOS Image sensor RGB 35 CRA CSP with Protective Film Low MOQ
AR0830CSSC35SMKAH3-GEVB 8 MP 1/2.9” CMOS Image sensor RGB 35 CRA Demo3 Headboard
AR0830CSSH35SMKA1-CP 8 MP 1/2.9” CMOS Image sensor RGBIR 35 CRA CSP with Protective Film
AR0830CSSH35SMKA1-CP2 8 MP 1/2.9” CMOS Image sensor RGBIR 35 CRA CSP with Protective Film Low MOQ
AR0830CSSH35SMKAH3-GEVB 8 MP 1/2.9” CMOS Image sensor RGBIR 35 CRA Demo Headboard
3. Refer to AR0830 Die Data Sheet for Die Part Numbers & Ordering Information.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
%20http://www.onsemi.com/
AR0830
4
Figure 1. Block Diagram